

City of Green Cove Springs
Procurement

-, -321 Walnut Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

EVALUATION TABULATION

GEN No. 2024-09 <u>Bayard Street Stormwater Improvements</u> RESPONSE DEADLINE: December 17, 2024 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Tuesday, December 31, 2024

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
DB Civil Construction	\$875,945.00
Jax Utilities Management, Inc.	\$1,073,282.79
Kent Bros Inc	\$1,327,353.44
Besch and Smith Civil Group	\$1,391,246.04
Kirby Development, Inc	\$1,407,924.32

BASE BID UNIT PRICE SHEET

	Base Bid Unit Price Sheet					nith Civil Group	DB Civil Co	nstruction		Management, nc.	Kent I	Bros Inc	Kirby Deve	lopment, Inc
Selected	d Line Description Quantity Unit of Unit Cost Item Measure		Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total			
X	1	Mobilization, Demobilizatio n and General Conditions	1	LS	\$100,912.1 4	\$100,912.14	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$79,502.43	\$79,502.43	\$108,800.0 0	\$108,800.00	\$265,680.0 0	\$265,680.00

Base Bid Unit Price Sheet					Besch and Sn	nith Civil Group	DB Civil Co	onstruction		Management, nc.	Kent I	Bros Inc	Kirby Development, Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	2	Construction, Surveying and As-Built Drawings	1	LS	\$240,198.9 9	\$240,198.99	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$144,395.4 4	\$144,395.44	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$92,800.00	\$92,800.00
Х	3	A-3 Soil Backfill	135	CY	\$84.16	\$11,361.60	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$38.00	\$5,130.00	\$35.60	\$4,806.00	\$39.00	\$5,265.00
Х	4	Sod	1864	SY	\$12.23	\$22,796.72	\$5.00	\$9,320.00	\$12.92	\$24,082.88	\$9.90	\$18,453.60	\$10.00	\$18,640.00
Х	5	Landscape	1	LS	\$30,145.82	\$30,145.82	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
Х	6	Mill Asphalt Pavement	2298	SY	\$6.62	\$15,212.76	\$7.00	\$16,086.00	\$17.11	\$39,318.78	\$8.25	\$18,958.50	\$8.00	\$18,384.00
Х	7	Type B Stabilization (LBR 40)	65	SY	\$40.30	\$2,619.50	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$23.81	\$1,547.65	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$26.00	\$1,690.00
X	8	Optional Base Group 4 (LB 100-minimum)	65	SY	\$73.73	\$4,792.45	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$36.25	\$2,356.25	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$57.00	\$3,705.00
Х	9	Superpave Asphaltic Conc., Traffic C	253	TN	\$252.10	\$63,781.30	\$200.00	\$50,600.00	\$393.00	\$99,429.00	\$240.50	\$60,846.50	\$282.00	\$71,346.00
Х	10	Remove Trees	2	EA	\$11,674.75	\$23,349.50	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,872.00	\$15,744.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
х	11	Demolish Concrete Sidewalk	34	SY	\$19.26	\$654.84	\$45.00	\$1,530.00	\$11.00	\$374.00	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$101.00	\$3,434.00

	Ва	ase Bid Unit Price	Sheet		Besch and Sn	nith Civil Group	DB Civil Co	DB Civil Construction		Jax Utilities Management, Inc.		Bros Inc	Kirby Development, Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	12	Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4 inches)	34	SY	\$74.98	\$2,549.32	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$57.00	\$1,938.00	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$136.00	\$4,624.00
Х	13	Demolish Concrete Driveway	215	SY	\$25.54	\$5,491.10	\$45.00	\$9,675.00	\$11.00	\$2,365.00	\$25.00	\$5,375.00	\$106.00	\$22,790.00
X	14	Replace Concrete Driveway (6 inches)	215	SY	\$110.11	\$23,673.65	\$98.00	\$21,070.00	\$74.61	\$16,041.15	\$25.00	\$5,375.00	\$168.00	\$36,120.00
Х	15	Demolish Brick Pavers	5	SY	\$163.73	\$818.65	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$112.00	\$560.00
Х	16	Replace Brick Pavers	5	SY	\$391.20	\$1,956.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
Х	17	Demolish 8- inch PVC Pipe	70	LF	\$180.99	\$12,669.30	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.45	\$731.50	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$127.00	\$8,890.00
Х	18	Demolish 8- inch Clay Pipe	294	LF	\$57.10	\$16,787.40	\$25.00	\$7,350.00	\$8.88	\$2,610.72	\$20.00	\$5,880.00	\$54.00	\$15,876.00
Х	19	Demolish 10- inch Clay Pipe	416	LF	\$56.03	\$23,308.48	\$25.00	\$10,400.00	\$9.29	\$3,864.64	\$25.00	\$10,400.00	\$52.00	\$21,632.00
X	20	Demolish 12- inch Clay Pipe	379	LF	\$55.54	\$21,049.66	\$25.00	\$9,475.00	\$12.00	\$4,548.00	\$35.00	\$13,265.00	\$54.00	\$20,466.00
Х	21	Install DIP 8- inch sewer	6	LF	\$1,457.87	\$8,747.22	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,203.00	\$25,218.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$625.00	\$3,750.00

Base Bid Unit Price Sheet					Besch and Sr	nith Civil Group	DB Civil Co	onstruction		Management, nc.	Kent Bros Inc		Kirby Development, Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	22	Install HDPE 18-inch pipe	129	LF	\$429.09	\$55,352.61	\$82.00	\$10,578.00	\$73.52	\$9,484.08	\$525.00	\$67,725.00	\$262.00	\$33,798.00
Х	23	Install HDPE 24-inch pipe	999	LF	\$264.24	\$263,975.76	\$98.00	\$97,902.00	\$122.73	\$122,607.27	\$545.00	\$544,455.00	\$229.00	\$228,771.00
Х	24	Relocate Water Line	1	LS	\$56,177.95	\$56,177.95	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,967.00	\$9,967.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,448.00	\$9,448.00
Х	25	Install Storm Inlets	10	EA	\$14,002.11	\$140,021.10	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$13,476.00	\$134,760.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$12,358.00	\$123,580.00
Х	26	Conflict Manhole	1	EA	\$11,719.33	\$11,719.33	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,444.00	\$25,444.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$18,449.00	\$18,449.00
Х	27	Replace Manhole	1	EA	\$7,956.63	\$7,956.63	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,772.00	\$16,772.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,427.00	\$11,427.00
Х	28	Manatee Grate	1	EA	\$4,586.22	\$4,586.22	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,798.00	\$6,798.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,128.00	\$11,128.00
X	29	Install Type F Curb and Gutter	375	LF	\$52.09	\$19,533.75	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$54.00	\$20,250.00	\$75.00	\$28,125.00	\$70.00	\$26,250.00
Х	30	Install Miami Curb and Gutter	478	LF	\$38.08	\$18,202.24	\$38.00	\$18,164.00	\$48.00	\$22,944.00	\$75.00	\$35,850.00	\$77.00	\$36,806.00
Х	31	Riprap	90	TN	\$205.52	\$18,496.80	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$580.00	\$52,200.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$410.00	\$36,900.00
х	32	Bedding Stone	90	TN	\$192.22	\$17,299.80	\$180.00	\$16,200.00	\$78.00	\$7,020.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$177.00	\$15,930.00

	Base Bid Unit Price Sheet			Besch and Smith Civil Group		DB Civil Construction		Jax Utilities Management, Inc.		Kent Bros Inc		Kirby Development, Inc		
Selected	Line Item		Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	33	Environmental Protection (Includes inlet protection, silt fence and turbidity barrier)	1	LS	\$15,818.65	\$15,818.65	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,339.00	\$14,339.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$26,545.00	\$26,545.00
Х	34	Stacked Block Retaining Wall	1	LS	\$83,477.86	\$83,477.86	\$237,400.0 0	\$237,400.0 0	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$150,885.0 0	\$150,885.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
Total						\$1,345,495.1 0		\$821,945.0 0		\$1,003,282.7 9		\$1,249,699.6 0		\$1,339,884.0 0

ALTERNATE 1 - MILL AND OVERLAY

Alternate 1 - Mill and Overlay					Besch and Smith Civil Group		DB Civil Construction		Jax Utilities Management, Inc.		Kent Bros Inc		Kirby Development, Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	Bid Ad Alternate for paving of Bayard Ave from FDOT ROW to the new asphalt on St. Johns Ave.	1	LS	\$45,750.94	\$45,750.94	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$77,653.84	\$77,653.84	\$68,040.32	\$68,040.32
Total		· · · · · ·				\$45,750.94		\$54,000.00		\$70,000.00		\$77,653.84		\$68,040.32